MMBZXVAL_SER_1 © NXP B.V. 2008. All rights reserved.
Product data sheet Rev. 01 — 1 September 2008 2 of 15
NXP Semiconductors MMBZxVAL series
Double ESD protection diodes for transient overvoltage suppression
1.4 Quick reference data
2. Pinning information
Table 2. Quick reference data
Tamb = 25 °C unless otherwise specified.

NXP Semiconductors MMBZxVAL series
Double ESD protection diodes for transient overvoltage suppression
3. Ordering information
4. Marking
[1] * = -: made in Hong Kong
* = p: made in Hong Kong
* = t: made in Malaysia
* = W: made in China
Table 4. Ordering information
Type number Package
Name Description Version
MMBZ12VAL - plastic surface-mounted package; 3 leads SOT23
MMBZ15VAL
MMBZ18VAL
MMBZ20VAL
MMBZ27VAL
MMBZ33VAL
MMBZ12VAL/DG - plastic surface-mounted package; 3 leads SOT23
MMBZ15VAL/DG
MMBZ18VAL/DG
MMBZ20VAL/DG
MMBZ27VAL/DG
MMBZ33VAL/DG
Table 5. Marking codes
Type number Marking code [1] Type number Marking code [1]
MMBZ12VAL *H1 MMBZ12VAL/DG TH*
MMBZ15VAL *H2 MMBZ15VAL/DG TK*
MMBZ18VAL *H3 MMBZ18VAL/DG TM*
MMBZ20VAL *H4 MMBZ20VAL/DG TP*
MMBZ27VAL *H5 MMBZ27VAL/DG TR*
MMBZ33VAL *H6 MMBZ33VAL/DG TT*
Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.